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      Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to changes 

 

Wintersemester / winter semester 2025/26           Master MBioPro 

2. Semester  

Zeit/

time 

Montag/Monday Dienstag/Tuesday Mittwoch/Wednesday Donnerstag/Thursday Freitag/Friday 

1. DS 

 
     

2. DS  P05 Systems Biology and 

Genomics 

Introduction to Complex 

Systems in Biology (and 

Beyond) (V) 
Brockmann 

SynoSys Seminarraum 

P05 Systems Biology and Genomics 

Introduction to Complex Systems in 

Biology (and Beyond) (S) 
Brockmann 

SynoSys Seminarraum 

 P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Mascher/Rother/ Ansorge 

Bio E33 

 

08.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

3. DS 

 

05.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to 

Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

06.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

07.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (Ü)      
Ansorge-Schumacher 

Bio E33  

 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (S)      
Mascher/Rother 

21./28.11. u. 05./12.12.25 

SE1/101 

08.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

09.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

4. DS 

 

05.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to 

Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Mascher/Rother/ Ansorge 

SE2/211 

07.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

 P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (S)      
Mascher/Rother 

21./28.11. u. 05./12.12.25 

SE1/101 

06.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

09.01.26 

P04 - From Genes to Enzymes (V)      
Loderer  

BIO E04  

5. DS 

 

P05 Systems Biology and 

Genomics 

Systems Biotechnology 
Walther 

ZIN/25 

P05 Systems Biology and Genomics 

Systems Biotechnology 
Walther 

ZIN/017 
 

 

   

6. DS 

 

     

 

P04 From Genes to Enzymes   

P05 Systems Biology and Genomics  according to the choice of course in Selma (incl. Genome Assembly and Annotation and Environmental and Fungal Genomics) 

P06 Introduction to Lab Research Routine Period by individual arrangement at the institutes  


